Company did not pay income tax during the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002.

11. Employee welfare plan

The Company has established its own employee welfare plan in accordance with Chinese law and regulations. The
Company makes annual pre-tax contributions of 14% of all employees’ salaries. The total expense for the above plan
amounted to $55,813 and $21,000 for the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2002.

12. Statutory reserve

In accordance with the Chinese Company Law, the company has allocated 10% of its annual net income, amounting
$197,036 and $66,758, as statutory reserve on December 31, 2003 and 2002.

63

Edgar Filing: BODISEN BIOTECH, INC - Form SB-2/A

115

PART V

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated net assets of the Group, which has been prepared
for the purpose of illustrating the effects of the Placing as if it had taken place on September 30, 2005. This statement
has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
cannot give a true picture of the financial position of the Group.

Per
Part IV
(note 1)
$’000

Adjustment
(note 2)
$’000

Pro forma
$’000

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,841 18,900 22,741
Accounts receivable, net 7,629 — 7,629
Advances to suppliers 665 — 665
Prepaid expenses 284 — 284
Inventory 1,037 — 1,037
Loan Receivable 997 — 997
Investment 2,869 — 2,869
Other assets 75 — 75

Total current assets 17,397 18,900 36,297

Property and equipment, Net of accumulated
depreciation 5,006 — 5,006
Construction in progress 1,240 — 1,240
Intangible assets, Net of accumulated amortization 2,154 — 2,154

Total assets 25,797 18,900 44,697

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Accounts payable (405) — (405)
Other payable (379 — (379)
Accrued expenses (167) — (167)
Notes payable (880) — (880)
Convertible debenture, net discount due to beneficial
conversion (1,515) — (1,515)

Total current liabilities (3,346) — (3,346)

Total liabilities (3,346) — (3,346)

Net assets 22,451 18,900 41,351

Notes

Edgar Filing: BODISEN BIOTECH, INC - Form SB-2/A

116

(1) The net assets of the Group as at September 30, 2005 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
financial statements in Part IV of this document.

(2) The adjustment represents the estimated net proceeds of the Placing receivable by the Company of approximately
£10.63 million (after deducting estimated expenses of £1.37 million).

(3) Assumes a conversion rate of 1.7781 U.S. Dollars to 1 British Pound.

(4) No adjustments have been made to reflect the effect of trading or any other transactions since September 30, 2005.